Grant Recipient

Adelaide Holocaust Museum &
Steiner Education Centre

Angaston Football Club

Burnside Historical Society

District Council of Lower Eyre
Peninsula

Farina Restoration Group Inc

Historical Society of South
Australia

Jane's Footprints Troupe

Langhorne Creek Historic
School

National Trust of South
Australia, Kangaroo Island
Branch

Nexus Arts

Port Lincoln Library

Robert William Martin
Rocky River Historic & Art
Society Inc

Rural City of Murray Bridge

Russian Women's Association
of South Australia

Skye Krichauff

Stuart Symons

Tets Kimura / Flinders
University

The South Australian Country
Women's Association Gawler
Branch

Project Title

Develop exhibition '‘Remember My Story - South
Australian Holocaust Survivor Stories'

Preservation of historic AFC Guernsey

Restoration and conservation of Osmond Gilles' grave
in West Tce Cemetery

Engage community in online transcription of historic

council minute books

Undertake Farina Social Digital History Project

Digitise and publish online 22 volumes of the HSSA's
Insights journal

Present two performances of 'Jane's Footprints'

Develop a time-line history of Langhorne Creek

Purchase Archival Storage Materials

Collection & Archive Initial phase preservation and
digitisation

Microfilming the Port Lincoln Times for preservation

and access

Research for a book about the soldier settlers of Wall
Flat

Identifying locations of abandoned farmhouses

Oral History Interpretation of the Murray Bridge
Round House

Record and publish a record of historical artefacts
relating to Russian culture in South Australia

Research project 'From powerful places to wounded
spaces: tracing the histories of environmentally
significant sites'

Publish book 'Modernist Adelaide: 100 Buildings
1940s-70s'

Record Japanese war art in South Australia

Develop exhibition 'Not Just Tea and Scones'

Grant
Amount

$5,000

$3,000

$3,448

$2,500

$5,000

$1,700

$2,000

$4,575

$1,160

$4,000

$3,916

$400

$450

$4,800

$3,000

$5,000

$3,500

$2,970

$1,100



Tumby Bay Progress
Association Incorporated

Victoria Whitington, University
of South Australia

Viethamese Women's
Association SA Inc.

Yankalilla & District Historical
Society Inc

Undertake 'A Splash of History 2020 historical street
art project

Undertake research project about history of early
childhood education in South Australia

Undertake oral history project

Produce storyboards about Col Light’s survey team
settlement at Rapid Bay 1836/7

$5,000

$3,664

$3,000

$817

$70,000



