Project Title	Grant Amount
Develop exhibition 'Remember My Story - South Australian Holocaust Survivor Stories'	\$5,000
Preservation of historic AFC Guernsey	\$3,000
Restoration and conservation of Osmond Gilles' grave in West Tce Cemetery	\$3 <i>,</i> 448
Engage community in online transcription of historic council minute books	\$2,500
Undertake Farina Social Digital History Project	\$5,000
Digitise and publish online 22 volumes of the HSSA's Insights journal	\$1,700
Present two performances of 'Jane's Footprints'	\$2,000
Develop a time-line history of Langhorne Creek	\$4,575
Purchase Archival Storage Materials	\$1,160
Collection & Archive Initial phase preservation and digitisation	\$4,000
Microfilming the Port Lincoln Times for preservation and access	\$3,916
Research for a book about the soldier settlers of Wall Flat	\$400
Identifying locations of abandoned farmhouses	\$450
Oral History Interpretation of the Murray Bridge Round House	\$4,800
Record and publish a record of historical artefacts relating to Russian culture in South Australia	\$3,000
Research project 'From powerful places to wounded spaces: tracing the histories of environmentally significant sites'	\$5,000
Publish book 'Modernist Adelaide: 100 Buildings 1940s–70s'	\$3,500
Record Japanese war art in South Australia	\$2,970
Develop exhibition 'Not Just Tea and Scones'	\$1,100
	Develop exhibition 'Remember My Story - South Australian Holocaust Survivor Stories' Preservation of historic AFC Guernsey Restoration and conservation of Osmond Gilles' grave in West Tce Cemetery Engage community in online transcription of historic council minute books Undertake Farina Social Digital History Project Digitise and publish online 22 volumes of the HSSA's Insights journal Present two performances of 'Jane's Footprints' Develop a time-line history of Langhorne Creek Purchase Archival Storage Materials Collection & Archive Initial phase preservation and digitisation Microfilming the Port Lincoln Times for preservation and access Research for a book about the soldier settlers of Wall Flat Identifying locations of abandoned farmhouses Oral History Interpretation of the Murray Bridge Round House Record and publish a record of historical artefacts relating to Russian culture in South Australia Research project 'From powerful places to wounded spaces: tracing the histories of environmentally significant sites' Publish book 'Modernist Adelaide: 100 Buildings 1940s–70s' Record Japanese war art in South Australia

Tumby Bay Progress Association Incorporated	Undertake 'A Splash of History 2020' historical street art project	\$5,000
Victoria Whitington, University of South Australia	Undertake research project about history of early childhood education in South Australia	\$3,664
Vietnamese Women's Association SA Inc.	Undertake oral history project	\$3,000
Yankalilla & District Historical Society Inc	Produce storyboards about Col Light's survey team settlement at Rapid Bay 1836/7	\$817
		\$70,000